

<u>InspiHer Wellness</u> was created in 2022 by Social X MKE to inform and strengthen the physical, emotional, and mental health of women of color as they explore their personal and professional aspirations. This is an opportunity to develop meaningful connections with other professionals as you attend our inspirational workshops and hear from our keynote speaker.

<u>Social X MKE</u> Social X MKE is a diversity, equity and inclusion consulting group. We create and provide a connective platform for diverse professionals, businesses and corporations to successfully thrive in Greater Milwaukee and surrounding areas. We have developed the following opportunities to partner with us on this exciting health and wellness event. We ask that you consider making an investment to continue impacting the lives of our current and future leaders.

PresentHer - \$5,000

- Sponsor Recognition: Join us at the event. Welcome guests and share more about your business.
- Opportunity to provide materials for quests (100 count) at the event.
- Company logo prominently placed on all InspiHer Wellness promotional materials (flyer, signage, and video)
- (4) Tickets to the event for women employees

SustainHer - \$2.500

- Acknowledgment of company name prior to start of the event.
- Company logo placement on all InspiHer Wellness promotional materials (flyer, signage, and video)
- (2) Tickets to the event for women employees

SupportHer - \$1,500

- Company logo placement on all InspiHer Wellness promotional materials (flyer & signage)
- (2) Tickets to the event for women employees

Questions? Email tenia@socialxmke.com

Videos

About Social X MKE | InspiHer 2022 | Living Single